Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, October 18, 2017.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization
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BOE Scheduled Hearings

Monday, October 09, 2017
8:25:46 AM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

10/18/2017
10/18/2017
10/18/2017

10/18/2017

10/18/2017
10/18/2017
10/18/2017
10/18/2017

10/18/2017
10/18/2017
10/18/2017
10/18/2017

10/18/2017

10/18/2017
10/18/2017
10/18/2017
10/18/2017
10/18/2017

10/18/2017

10/18/2017

10/18/2017

21

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:30 AM

9:50 AM

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM

11:10 AM

11:20 AM
11:20 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:50 AM

11:50 AM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

Locator or
Account

B00319513

BO115869A

B00458130

B00681920

B00635752
B00438925
B0126363A
B0118953A

B00681902
B00386938
B00105565

B00680890

B00680891

161440343

B0114796A
16M421037
B0129891A
13J531246

13J531390

22P610323

175210094

Name

CENTER FOR LIFE SOLUTIONS
CHRISTIAN SCIENCE READING ROOM
CLAYTON EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER

EASTER SEALS MIDWEST

Gateway To Dreams
HOLY MIRACLE TEMPLE
Manasseh Ministry

NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY

NORTH COUNTY COMMUNITY DEV CORP
STAFFORD FOUNDATION
TRI-COUNTY BIRTHRIGHT INC

FAMILY & WORKFORCE CENTERS OF
AMERICA

FAMILY & WORKFORCE CENTERS OF
AMERICA

OPERATION FOOD SEARCH, INC
OPERATION FOOD SEARCH, INC
JEWISH FEDERATION OF ST LOUIS
JEWISH FEDERATION OF ST LOUIS
DEVOTIONAL BAPTIST CHURCH INC

DEVOTIONAL BAPTIST CHURCH INC
PITLYK CATHERINE M REVOCABLE TRUST

THE

Monsanto - Chapter 100 Abatement
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Property Address 1

9144 PERSHALL RD
41 MAIN ST
1 OAK KNOLL PARK

1143 OLIVETTE EXEC
PARKWAY

288 CHESTERFIELD MALL
7504 W FLORISSANT
1442 CHAMBERS RD

12125 WOODCREST
EXECUTIVE DR STE 320

6614 WEST FLORISSANT
11352 DORSETT RD
300 W 4TH ST STE E

6877 PARKER RD

10990 F NEW HALLS FERRY RD

1644 LOTSIE BLVD

1644 LOTSIE BLVD

12 MILLSTONE CAMPUS DR
12 MILLSTONE CAMPUS
5307 N HANLEY RD

5315 MARTIN LUTHER KING
BLVD

2014 BARRETT STATION RD

700 W Chesterfield Pkwy

TAX
DISTR

139G

1321A

106

108w

108CF
114
111AG
108U

114U
1261K
110G

1397

139I1D

127DM
127DM
126CC
126CC
111IM

111IM

108

108CF



