

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M. on Wednesday, October 18, 2017.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: <u>BOE Scheduled Hearings</u>

Board Of Equalization

Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
10/18/2017	9:10 AM	B00319513	CENTER FOR LIFE SOLUTIONS	9144 PERSHALL RD	139G
10/18/2017	9:20 AM	B0115869A	CHRISTIAN SCIENCE READING ROOM	41 MAIN ST	132IA
10/18/2017	9:30 AM	B00458130	CLAYTON EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER	1 OAK KNOLL PARK	106
10/18/2017	9:50 AM	B00681920	EASTER SEALS MIDWEST	1143 OLIVETTE EXEC PARKWAY	108W
10/18/2017	10:00 AM	B00635752	Gateway To Dreams	288 CHESTERFIELD MALL	108CF
10/18/2017	10:10 AM	B00438925	HOLY MIRACLE TEMPLE	7504 W FLORISSANT	114
10/18/2017	10:20 AM	B0126363A	Manasseh Ministry	1442 CHAMBERS RD	111AG
10/18/2017	10:30 AM	B0118953A	NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY	12125 WOODCREST EXECUTIVE DR STE 320	108U
10/18/2017	10:40 AM	B00681902	NORTH COUNTY COMMUNITY DEV CORP	6614 WEST FLORISSANT	114U
10/18/2017	10:50 AM	B00386938	STAFFORD FOUNDATION	11352 DORSETT RD	126IK
10/18/2017	11:00 AM	B00105565	TRI-COUNTY BIRTHRIGHT INC	300 W 4TH ST STE E	110G
10/18/2017	11:10 AM	B00680890	FAMILY & WORKFORCE CENTERS OF AMERICA	6877 PARKER RD	139Z
10/18/2017	11:10 AM	B00680891	FAMILY & WORKFORCE CENTERS OF AMERICA	10990 F NEW HALLS FERRY RD	139ID
10/18/2017	11:20 AM	16L440343	OPERATION FOOD SEARCH, INC	1644 LOTSIE BLVD	127DM
10/18/2017	11:20 AM	B0114796A	OPERATION FOOD SEARCH, INC	1644 LOTSIE BLVD	127DM
10/18/2017	11:30 AM	16M421037	JEWISH FEDERATION OF ST LOUIS	12 MILLSTONE CAMPUS DR	126CC
10/18/2017	11:30 AM	B0129891A	JEWISH FEDERATION OF ST LOUIS	12 MILLSTONE CAMPUS	126CC
10/18/2017	11:50 AM	13J531246	DEVOTIONAL BAPTIST CHURCH INC	5307 N HANLEY RD	111IM
10/18/2017	11:50 AM	13J531390	DEVOTIONAL BAPTIST CHURCH INC	5315 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD	111IM
10/18/2017	1:30 PM	22P610323	PITLYK CATHERINE M REVOCABLE TRUST THE	2014 BARRETT STATION RD	108
10/18/2017	2:00 PM	17S210094	Monsanto - Chapter 100 Abatement	700 W Chesterfield Pkwy	108CF